

NIVA BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

August 01, 2024

Ref: NBHI/NSE-COMPL/FY2024-25/26

To,
General Manager - Listing
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai-400051

Ref: ISINs- INE995S08010, INE995S08028

Sub: Information of Newspaper publication of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/P/CIR/022/0000000103 dated July 29, 2022, please find enclosed Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 published in English edition of Financial Express on August 01, 2024.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

For **NIVA BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED**

Rajat Sharma
Company Secretary
Address: 14th Floor, Capital Cyberscape,
Sector 59, Gurugram, Haryana 122102

NIVA BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN – U66000DL2008PLC182918

Registered Office: First Floor, C-98 Lajpat Nagar, Part 1, New Delhi-110024, India.

Corporate Office: 14th Floor, Capital Cyberscape, Sector 59, Gurugram, Haryana- 122102, India.

www.nivabupa.com

UPSC cancels Puja Khedkar's candidature

THE UNION PUBLIC SERVICE Commission (UPSC) on Wednesday cancelled trainee Indian Administrative Service (IAS) officer Puja Manorama Dilip Khedkar's candidature in the 2022 Civil Services Examination (CSE) and barred her from appearing for any future examinations of the commission, after finding she had violated rules by appearing for the exam more times than what was allowed.

The UPSC had issued Khedkar a show-cause notice on July 18 for "fraudulently availing attempts beyond the permissible limit provided for in the Examination Rules by faking her identity". She was asked to submit her response to the notice by July 25, but she asked for further time till August 4. The UPSC allowed her till 3.30 pm on July 30 to make her submissions.

"Despite extension in time allowed to her, she failed to submit her explanation within the prescribed time. The UPSC has examined the available records carefully and found her guilty of acting in contravention of the provisions of the CSE-2022 Rules. Her provisional candidature for the CSE-2022 has been cancelled and she has also been debarred permanently from all the future Examinations/ Selections of the UPSC," a UPSC statement said.

The UPSC had examined the data of the over 15,000 recommended candidates from 2009 to 2023, and found that apart from her, no other candidate had availed of more attempts than what is permitted under the CSE Rules.

ENS

Crompton

Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited

CIN : L31900MH2015PLC262254

Registered & Corporate Office: Tower 3, 1st Floor, East Wing, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400070, India Tel.: +91-22-6167 8499 Fax: +91-22-6167 8383
E-mail: crompton.investorrelations@crompton.co.in Website: www.crompton.co.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2161.47	1977.04	1896.65	7380.20	1981.29	1811.05	1676.05	6448.72
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	203.48	169.04	155.82	573.07	210.69	206.39	151.10	611.04
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	203.48	169.04	155.82	573.07	210.69	206.39	151.10	611.04
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.35	133.43	122.03	441.78	157.62	160.97	115.32	466.45
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	152.36	134.71	121.51	441.48	157.76	162.50	114.99	467.00
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	128.65	128.62	127.94	128.62	128.65	128.62	127.94	128.62
7	Reserves	2664.59	2509.52	2403.89	2509.52	2876.45	2715.38	2579.99	2715.38
8	Securities Premium Account	365.54	361.48	282.44	361.48	365.54	361.48	282.44	361.48
9	Non-controlling Interests	449.95	449.35	451.34	449.35	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	3608.73	3448.97	3265.61	3448.97	3370.64	3205.48	2990.37	3205.48
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	600.00	600.00	925.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	925.00	600.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.17	0.17	0.28	0.17	0.18	0.19	0.31	0.19
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each)								
	Basic (in ₹)	2.36*	2.16*	1.86*	6.88	2.45*	2.52*	1.81*	7.29
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.36*	2.16*	1.85*	6.88	2.45*	2.52*	1.80*	7.29
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.60*	0.54*	5.99*	1.61	0.56*	0.57*	7.73*	1.52
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	19.01	15.47	10.49	10.40	20.09	18.57	9.92	10.77

*(Not annualised)

#Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, which ever is applicable.

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 read with regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website i.e. www.crompton.co.in

For and on behalf of
Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Promeet Ghosh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 05307658

Place : Mumbai
Date: 31st July, 2024



V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037
CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850
Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakh)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	41,642.55	29,698.01	26,499.50	1,17,221.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,176.99	4.86	838.14	3,137.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,176.99	4.86	838.14	3,137.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,633.97	359.94	624.05	2781.07
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,618.98	360.62	598.72	2,753.99
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic:	4.72	1.04	1.81	8.04
	(b) Diluted:	4.72	1.04	1.81	8.04

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

*The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	41,626.05	29,682.44	26,489.34	1,17,159.93
2	Profit before tax	2,119.87	33.10	654.26	3,058.45
3	Profit after tax	1,586.19	386.88	491.62	2,728.61

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00491885

Place: New Delhi
Date: 31st July, 2024

NIVA BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

REGISTRATION NO: 1 45, DATE OF REGISTRATION WITH IRDAI: FEBRUARY 15, 2010

Financial Results

SN	Particulars	Rs in Lakhs			
		3 Months Ended/ As at			Year Ended/ As at
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Premium Income (Gross) (Note 1)	1,46,418	1,75,944	1,11,904	5,60,757
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,882)	15,706	(7,220)	8,185
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,882)	15,706	(7,220)	8,185
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,882)	15,706	(7,220)	8,185
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,70,012	1,69,953	1,54,822	1,69,953
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,28,244	1,28,202	49,561	1,28,202
8	Securities Premium Account	1,28,211	1,28,169	49,522	1,28,169
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000

Additional Disclosures as required under 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015

SN	Particulars	3 Months Ended/As at		Year Ended/ As at
		June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		1	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times) (Note 3)	0.12
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times) (Note 4)	(1.82)	(9.83)	4.06
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times) (Note 5)	(1.82)	(9.83)	4.06
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	NA	NA	NA
5	Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve (Note 6)	-	-	-
6	Net Worth (Rs. in Lakhs)	2,03,177	95,782	2,04,958
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (Rs. in Lakhs)	(1,882)	(7,220)	8,185
8	Earning Per Share			
	-Basic Earning/ (Loss) per Share	(0.11)	(0.48)	0.51
	-Diluted Earning/ (Loss) per Share	(0.11)	(0.48)	0.50
9	Current Ratio (Note 7)	0.19	0.14	0.17
10	Long Term Debt to Working Capital (Note 8)	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.08)
11	Current Liability Ratio (Note 9)	0.94	0.92	0.94
12	Total Debts to Total Assets (Note 10)	0.04	0.06	0.04

Notes:

- Premium Income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods and Service tax.
- The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- Debt Equity Ratio is calculated as Total Borrowings divided by Net worth.
- Debt-Service Coverage Ratio is computed as Profit before Interest and Tax divided by Interest expense together with principal repayments of long term debt made during the period.
- Interest-Service Coverage Ratio is computed as Profit before Interest and Tax divided by Interest expense of long term debt.
- The provisions of section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 18 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Amendment Rules, 2014 are applicable to the Company. However, as per rule 18, Debenture Redemption Reserve shall be created out of profits of the Company available for payment of dividend, since the Company does not have profits which are available for payment of dividend hence no Debenture Redemption Reserve is being created.
- Current Ratio is current assets (cash and bank balance and advances & other assets) divided by current liabilities and provisions.
- Long term debt to working capital is computed as Long term debt divided by the working capital (working capital = current asset- current liabilities and provisions).
- Current Liability Ratio is computed as 'current liabilities and provision' divided by total liabilities. Total liability includes borrowings, current liabilities and provisions.
- Total Debts to Total Assets is total borrowings divided by total assets (excluding fair value change) as per balance sheet.
- As per Clause 52(4) of Chapter V of SEBI (listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) 2015, as amended, ratios such as Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover, Operating margin and Net Profit margin are not applicable to the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listed Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.nivabupa.com). For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the NSE website (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Krishnan Ramachandran
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN:08719264)

Insurance is a subject matter of solicitation. Niva Bupa Health Insurance Company Limited (IRDAI Registration Number 145). 'Bupa' and 'HEARTBEAT' logo are registered trademarks of their respective owners and are being used by Niva Bupa Health Insurance Company Limited under license. IRDAI Registration No. 145. Registered Office: C-98, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, Part 1, New Delhi-110024, Corporate Office: 14th Floor, Capital Cyberscape, Golf Course Extension Road, Sector-59, Gurugram -122011 (Haryana). CIN No. U66000DL2008PLC182918. Customer Helpline No.: 1860-500-8888. Website: www.nivabupa.com.